FINAL:

June 15, 2010 (2:46pm)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - JUNE 16, 2010
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10-70764-13 CHARLES & SANDRA BURNS M. Black

6) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

19) Objection filed by RBS Citizens, NA Carl Eason
24/25) Objection filed by IRS - Amended 6/8/10 Thomas Eckert
22) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

9) Motion for Valuation

10-70807-13 ROBIN BOGGS JEWELL T. Clarke

2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
12/14) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/8/10

10-70827-13 HARRIET R. ANDERSON Stephen Dunn
16) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

22) Objection filed by Ford Motor Credit Company Carl Eason

19) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

10-70936-13 GENE (SR) & SALLY LURKER Creasy

2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
12/16) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/9/10
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10-70010-13
37)
19/30)

10-70868-13
4)
11)

09-70202-13
49)

07-71497-13
41)
43)

10-70089-13
11)
13)

10-70913-13
12)
15/17)

10-70915-13
12)
15/17)

ROBBY & HOLLY SPENCER Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/18/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental

MARIE LORDI Janney
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARGARET ANNETT DRAKEFORD Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/11/10 Conelly
ANGELA & STEVEN HURLEY Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/11/10 Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

WILLIAM (JR) & WANDA JACKSON P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SAMUEL & BETH SMITH P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/2/10

CAREY ST CLAIR & LISA SCOTT P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/8/10
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10-70009-13
27)
15/22)

09-72759-13
25)
17/21)

10-70130-13
2)
11)

10-70801-13
2)
18)

10-70802-13
2)
18)

10-70186-13
15)
27)

KARL LAWRENCE ROBERTS P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/12/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

Amended Plan filed 6/01/10 set: 7/14/10@9:00am

DURMON KEITH COATES P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/11

DONNA GAIL ANDERSON
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JAMES (JR) & BARBARA QUESENBERRY Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RANDY & ELIZABETH SPICER Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Also see 11:00 for Objection to claim)

Proposed cont. order to 10-13-10 @ 9:00 a.m. in bench orders

ELDON & AMANDA MEADOWS Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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10-70315-13

06-71373-13
56)
61)

10-70786-13
12)
14)

10-71067-13
23)
28)

10-71069-13
10)
13)

10-70784-13
17)
24/27)

ANNE W. TURPIN Shankman
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
(Debtor’s Motion to Re-Convert to Chapter 7

set for hearing 6/15)

STEVEN & CHARLENE DICESARE Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/22/10 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

JANET STEVERS NEICE Shrader
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DOUGLAS & APRIL DOWDY Shrader
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOHN (JR) & CONNIE EAST Shrader
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JAMES (JR) & ROBIN HARMON Delafield
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/8/10
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10-71043-13
12)
16/18)

09-71902-13
71)
21)

09-72818-13
18)
11)

10-70795-13
2)

14)

15)

10-70828-13
12)
23)

10-70147-13
33)
20)

JAMES CURTIS SMITH
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/9/10

GEORGE (JR) & KAREN JOHNSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/6/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JUSTIN & AMY WYNN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DARREN & STEFANIE CHEATHAM
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by Chase Home Finance
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KAREN BARE HARTH
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CARLTON & MARSHA WHEELER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/18/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Delafield
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
Trenita Stewart

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



10-70262-13
9)
12)

10-70311-13
2)
16)

10-70324-13
23)
18)

10-70871-13
2)
15)

10-70905-13
2)
16)

10-70977-13
11)
16)

SANDRA BYRD HURLEY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

VERA CHRISTINE REMINES
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

LONNIE & MARGARET McDANIEL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/18/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANNY & SHERRY NUNLEY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RALPH & DORIS JOHNSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SANDRA REBECCA PUGH
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



10-70999-13
12)
16)
14)

10-71014-13
15)
20)

07-71993-13
84)
87)

10-71085-13
7)
15)

10-70465-13
8)

13)

18)

25)

20)

10-70003-13
28)
14/18)

ROBERT WILLIAM SCOTT
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by IRS

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GARY & MARTHA MEEKS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

AARON LEARON WADE, JR.
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/27/10
Objection filed by Bank of America, NA

DIANE KLUGE MILAN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GEORGE & KAREN KEESEE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Debtor’s Objection to Claim #8 of Beneficial Discount

Co. of Virginia

Response filed by Beneficial Discount Co. of Virginia

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan

GARRETT & SHIRLEY LAUTENSCHLAGER

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/10/10

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10
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Palmer
Connelly
Thomas Eckert

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
Melissa Goode

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Eric White

Palmer
Connelly



06-70297-13
78)
86)
88)

07-71871-13
100)
103)

10-70740-13
11)
15)

10-70743-13
5)
14)

10-70796-13
11)
13)

10-70910-13
8)
15)

GREGORY (SR) & SHEILA BRATTON Palmer
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case Connelly
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/18/10

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

ROBERT & INEZ GRAY Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/30/10 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

RANDAL CAREY HODGES Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CLAYTON & KATHI ANDERSON Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RICKY GENE LOVE Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARY JO SMITH Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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10-70981-13
15)
10)

09-71416-13
42)

08-70029-13
80)

08-71105-13
112)

08-72237-13
92)

08-72390-13
44)
47)

09-72372-13
47)

KARL MAURICE HICKS Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JAMES LEWIS HAMILTON Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/29/10 Connelly
Amended Plan filed 6/03/10 set: 7/14/10@9:00am

DUNG HA & TRINH DINH Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/21/10 Connelly
RICKY (SR) & DONNA SIMPKINS Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/24/10 Connelly
GARRY ALLEN VIAR Giles
Status Hearing on motion to suspend payments Connelly
OLGA SNOWE MANN McDANIEL Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/14/10 Connelly

Objection and motion to dismiss/convert case filed by Trustee

KEVIN RAY SHANK Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/16/10 Connelly
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09-72877-13
32)
18)

45)

09-72961-13
36)
13)

10-70791-13
8)
22)

10-70830-13
11)
17)

10-70834-13
8)
13)

10-70904-13
9)
14)

RICHARD WAYNE BREWBAKER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/14/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion for Distribution

PAMELA JOSEPHINE DERK
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/16/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DONALD & EMILY PENDERGRASS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JONATHAN & BRANDY BALLINGER
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 6/3/10 set: 7/14/10 @9:00am

DANIEL & CONNIE FISHER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BARBARA ALICE CARPER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-70940-13
8)
13)

10-70958-13
9)
16)

10-70965-13
9)
14)

10-70988-13
17)
23/26)

10-71011-13
11)
15)

10-71016-13
12)
20)

DONALD WAYNE PAGE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RAYMOND & LINDA GOLDSTON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CHARLES & PATRICIA BRYANT
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ROBIN ANN SUTPHIN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause- Supplemental 6/8/10

JEFFERY & ESTELLE GREEN
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

COREY & SARA LONG

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Amended Plan filed 5/25/10 set: 7/14/10@9:00am)
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-72651-13
30)

09-70612-13
33)

10-71075-13
8)

12)

11)

08-72078-13
60)

08-72093-13
48)
54)

10-70504-13
19)
17)

09-71805-13
41)

THOMAS & SHERRY KELLEY
Confirmation of Plan - Amended - 4/26/10

STACY LE AN SMITH
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/29/10

BERTHA MAY DANIEL TYREE
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by IRS

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

OSCAR (I1l) & TAMMY WILSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/30/10

MARK & CHARLENE JONES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/5/10

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Thomas Eckert

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

KRIS & SABRINA COBLER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/6/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DOUGLAS (JR) & CHERYL ALTIS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/6/10
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-70443-13
20)
17)

10-70471-13
11)
16/18)

10-70652-13
18)
14)

08-70975-13
41)

44)

45)

10-70025-13
8)
11/14)

21)

TONY & SABRINA ZEIGLER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/14/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RHONDA COLLIER ESTEP

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Amended 4/28/10
Amended Plan filed 5/19/10 set: 7/14/10@9:00am

MICHAEL & GLENNA BOWER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/10/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DARRELL & MELISSA HOLLINS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case/Convert

Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
and Possible Wage Deduction (filed 5/24/10)

Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
(filed 5/28/10)

CLAUDE (37") & SUSAN GOODWIN
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
(Amended Plan filed 5/27/10 set: 7/14/10@9:00am)
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-70024-13
29)

07-71368-13
37)
41)

06-71459-13
144)

09-72843-13
11)
16)

08-70201-13
45)
48)

09-72554-13
35)

MICHELLE LOUISE HUGHES Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/14/10 Connelly
RICHARD ALLEN MORSE Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/14/10 Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

11:00AM
CURTIS & BRANDY CALVERT Creasy/Pro Se
Trustee’s Motion to Sever Chapter 13 Case Connelly

and Rescind Wage Deduct Order
and Suspend Plan Payments

BARRY LEE CLARK Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ALFRED & LINDA HUTCHINSON Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/26/10 Connelly
Objection and notice to dismiss/convert case filed by Trustee

CHARLOTTE & MEHMET DEMIR Palmer
Debtor’s Motion to Suspend Payments Connelly
for February, March, April & May
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06-71351-13
95)
104)

113)

09-71719-13
65)
13)
61)

10-70802-13
16)

07-71917-13
92)

10-70238-13
26)

JOE LAWRENCE HENDERSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/10/10

Order and Show Cause

MARSHALL SCOTT CANNER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/24/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
Show Cause for Debtor to Appear

RANDY & ELIZABETH SPICER
Objection to Claim #4 of Member One FCU
for $6002.08

(Also see 9:00am for confirmation)

BRIAN & JONNA McDANIEL
Debtor’s Motion to Withdraw/Dismiss Document
Amended Wage Deduction Order

TRACY ANN SALAZAR
Objection to Claim #3 of Capital One Bank
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Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly



08-70075-13

09-71382-13
23)

34)

07-71151-13
86)

TIMOTHY & JENNIFER CALLAHAN Giles
Status Hearing set from court on 11/10/09 Connelly
GILES & JOAN ESTES Giles
Status Hearing set from court on 12/16/09 Connelly

Motion to Incur Debt/Modify Mortgage and Shorten Notice
Recusal Order entered cont. to 6-28-10 @ 11:00 a.m.

MICHAEL & CHRISTY BARRY Giles
Motion to Sell Connelly
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